
2023 CLUB CONTACTS

Amanzimtoti : 1 Hutchinson Road (across Civic Centre), Hutchinson Park,Amanzimtoti

Chairman Alan Coetzer 061 422 6861 alan@absamail.co.za

Secretary Carol-ann Renwick 072 207 1488 renwick.carolann@gmail.com

Match Secretary Pravin Naicker 082 806 0331 pravinnaicker79@gmail.com

Midweek Match Secretary Pravin Naicker

Bellevue : 38 Edmonds Road, Glenwood

Chairman Luke Swanson 084 511 2856 luke.swanson@tbwa.co.za

Secretary Teresa Mackenzie 083 628 2195 mw4mac@mweb.co.za 

Match Secretary Belinda Swanson 083 656 6843 billyswanny1@gmail.com

Midweek Match Secretary N/A

Berea : cnr Berea Park Lane & St Thomas Road

Chairman Asish Sukhraj 081 013 6884 asish@psbaccounting.co.za

Secretary Leonard Morgas 082 374 5161 leonardm@kzntennis.co.za

Match Secretary Rosanne Payne 083 775 4276  rosanne.payne2@gmail.com

Midweek Match Secretary N/A

Brighton : 5 Club Road, Bluff

Chairman Nicholas John 082 442 3836 nicholas.john@afripack.cflex.com

Secretary Karen Blaunfeldt 063 697 8615 brightontennisclub@gmail.com

Match Secretary Karen Blaunfeldt

Midweek Match Secretary Karen Blaunfeldt

Chatsworth : Chatsworth Tennis Centre

Chairman Brian Nair 083 228 3020 ncubed@telkomsa.net

Secretary

Match Secretary Sunjay Ramsunder 083 787 6611 sunjayramsunder@gmail.com

Midweek Match Secretary N/A

Chiltern : Pitlochry road, Westville North

Chairman Terry Dubery 084 464 2476 admin@chilternpark.co.za

Secretary N/A

Match Secretary N/A

Midweek Match Secretary N/A

Coastal Breeze (play at Windsor Tennis Club and Westridge Courts)

Chairman Neal Khuzwayo 083 635 3916 neal.khuzwayo@gmail.com

Secretary Nelisiwe Mbanjwa 073 475 6619 nelisiwe.mbanjwa@gmail.com

Match Secretary Smanga Dingile 072 445 1727   Jojilesmanga@gmail.com

Midweek Match Secretary N/A
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Cowies Hill : 1 Lynton Gardens Place, off Avonwold Drive, Cowies Hill

Chairman Anthea Webber 083 627 7683       antheawebber28@gmail.com

Secretary Linda Mead 083 335 9663 meadlinda7@gmail.com

Match Secretary Angela Blom 072 616 8668      dionandangelablom@gmail.com

Midweek Match Secretary Angela Blom

Durban Country Club : Walter Gilbert road/NMR Avenue, Durban

Chairman Andrew Donnelly 082 443 7659 afd@wylie.co.za

Secretary Ross Geldenhuys 083 450 1798 info@roscoes.co.za

Match Secretary Kevin Andersen 076 505 3823 kevinandersentenniscoach@gmail.com

Midweek Match Secretary N/A

Durban North, Cnr Uitsig Rd and Avon Cresc, Durban North

Chairman TBC

Secretary Nicholas Hean 082 899 6444 nicholash@pailpac.com

Match Secretary Bruce Fischer 081 593 0921 Brucef@nedbank.co.za

Midweek Match Secretary N/A

Durban University of Technology (play at Westridge)

Contact person Bo Maphumulo 073 310 7563 bophilile01@gmail.com

Glenashley : Lindsay Drive, Glenashley

Chairman Kim Hayes 082 468 4420 kimhayes@mweb.co.za

Secretary Greg Williams 083 627 7716 g.williams@zanders.eu

Match Secretary Greg Williams

Midweek Match Secretary Greg Williams

Hillcrest : Crooked Lane, Hillcrest

Chairman Izan Janse van Rensburg 083 463 1012 jvrensburgiz@mweb.co.za

Secretary Sam Williamson 083 578 4640 markronwilliamson@gmail.com

Match Secretary Ntokozo Luthuli 082 308 3155 ntokozoluthuli@icloud.com
Midweek Match Secretary Clare Evans 082 414 0900 clare@proparlour.co.za

Hilton : Home matches at Kershaw Park, PMB

Captain Mark de Voest 078 367 1011 mdevoest32@gmail.com

Igagasi Tennis Club : Westridge Tennis Stadium (temporary)

Chairman Siyanda Mvubu 076 401 4718 mvubu.siyanda66@gmail.com

Secretary Tracey April 073 868 2687 ntapril90@gmail.com

Jeevan Kara : Westridge Tennis Stadium (temporary)

Chairman Roy Naidoo 082 572 2287 roytennis123@gmail.com 

Secretary Razia Alsultan 061 473 2003 razykarime71@gmail.com

Match Secretary N/A

Midweek Match Secretary N/A
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Kloof Country Tennis Club : 26 Victory Lane, Kloof

Chairman Ian Waddell 082 377 4248 iwaddle@netactive.co.za

Secretary Debbie Stevens 082 838 1822 debbie.s@harcourts.co.za

Match Secretary Liska Thom 083 785 7899 Liskathom@gmail.com

Midweek Match Secretary Liska Thom

Kloof : 55 Klooflands Road, Kloof

Chairman Steve Beghin 082 852 1020 Stephen@pfe.co.za

Secretary

Match Secretary Hendrik Pieters 084 616 2639 hendrik@pincorp.co.za

Midweek Match Secretary N/A

Knights : Westridge Stadium

Chairman Mohammed Rawat 082 4178 644 MEP@Zutari.com

Secretary Omar Badat 083 532 4465 Alshazia215@gmail.com

Match Secretary Devan Govender 083 4884 011 devan78@gmail.com

Midweek Match Secretary N/A

La Lucia : La Lucia Mall, La Lucia

Chairman Sebastian Stock 083 784 0223 sdstock@mweb.co.za

Secretary Michelle Christie 083 380 4236 michellechristie@me.com

Match Secretary Sebastian Stock

Midweek Match Secretary N/A

Mitchell Park : cnr Nimmo & Innes Roads, Morningside

Chairman Andrew Petit 076 317 2452 andypetit@gmail.com

Pinelands : cnr Collins & Merrifield Roads, Pinetown

Chairman Anton Snijders 084 550 1515 snijdersdurbs@gmail.com

Secretary Joy Geldenhuys 083 777 4631    joygeldenhuys@gmail.com

Prospect : cnr Beachway and Cadogan Drive, Durban North

Chairman Tyrone Bricknell 073 237 6122 bricknelltyrone@gmail.com

Secretary Dennis Theron 082 650 8223 dennis@balega.co.za

Match Secretary Merrill Nicholson 082 336 2150 merrill@masa.co.za

Riverside : Home matches at Kershaw Park, PMB

Captain Guy Bestel 084 596 6992 guyb@sai.co.za

Umhali Country Club : Umhlali cc off Ramp 210 to Compensation(lef t) N2 1/2 km on the left

Chairman Paul Holmes 082 9052 877 padregringo@mweb.co.za

Secretary Waylon Ferrandi 072 7963 969 waylonferrandi@gmail.com

Match Secretary Waylon Ferrandi

Midweek Match Secretary Waylon Ferrandi
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Umhlanga : 75 Twilight Drive Umhlanga

Chairman Karin Boshoff 083 391 3474  karinb177@gmail.com

Secretary Lisa Wade 082 904 1805 lisagaylewade@gmail.com

Match Secretary Lisa Wade

Midweek Match Secretary N/A

Westville : 11 William Lester Road, Westville

Chairman Lindsay North 083 394 6022 lindsaynorth57@gmail.com 

Secretary Barbara Briggs 083 789 5683 barbarabriggs23@gmail.com

Match Secretary Gavin Stewart 082 653 5433 gavin@metrismart.co.za

Midweek Match Secretary Barbara Briggs 083 789 5683 barbarabriggs23@gmail.com

Windsor : 30 James Henderson Crescent, Glenwood

Chairman Lyn Grandemange 084 469 1208 grandemangelyn@gmail.com

Secretary Maureen Davisworth 083  776 6895 davisworthm@gmail.com

Match Secretary N/A

Midweek Match Secretary N/A
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